

MEADOWSIDE CEMETERY FEES & CHARGES

In accordance with the Local Government Act 1972, Schedule 26 and the Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977, Stithians Parish Council being the Burial Authority for the Parish of Stithians resolved at their meeting on 18^{th} January 2022 under Minute: 08/01/22 that the following Fees and Charges will operate in respect of Meadowside Cemetery, Stithians and will be subject to review from time to time.

Purchase of Burial Plot (100 years)

Standard Grave, person over 18 years old	£350
Standard Grave, person under 18 years old*	Free
Transfer of Burial Rights	£100

Interments

Burial of person over 18 years old	£350
Burial of person under 18 years old*	Free

Cremated Remains in Designated Area**

Person over 18 years old	£100	
Person under 18 years old*	Free	

Cremated Remains in Full Size Grave***

Person over 18 years old	£100
Person under 18 vears old*	Free

Monuments and Gravestones

Full Size Grave	£100
Additional Inscription	£50
Temporary Memorial (for 12 months)	Free

^{*}The Age for these regulations is defined as up to the day before the $18^{\rm th}$ Birthday

Review & Amendment of Fees & Charges

These Fees and Charges form part of the Regulations and Scale of Fees and Charges applicable to the management of the Meadowside Cemetery under the jurisdiction of Stithians Parish Council who reserve the right to alter or vary the foregoing Fees and Charges from time to time if it shall appear to the Council desirable so to do.

J E Richards Clerk to the Council 18th January 2022

^{**}This includes the placing of a plaque by the Council, but not the cost thereof.

^{***}This is for burial in an existing grave.